OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

NOTIFICATION

Subject:

Declaration of result of interview for engagement of 01 (One) Law Researcher, for the Court of District Judge (Commercial Court), North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Deihi on purely short-term contractual basis.

In exercise of the powers conferred upon the undersigned by virtue of the Guidelines for Engagement of Law Researcher for District Judge (Commercial Courts), in Delhi, 2023 framed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, and pursuant to the grant of financial approval vide letter No. F.6/1/2022-Judl/Suptlaw/1322 Dated 05.07.2024 by Government of NCT of Delhi, the list of selected candidate and waiting panel candidates for the post of Law Researcher at District Court, North-East, Karkardooma Courts is given as under:

LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATE AND WAITING PANEL CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF LAW RESEARCHER (Short Term Contractual Basis)

Sr. No.	Name of Applicants/ Candidates (Mr./Ms.)	Father's /Husband's Name (Sh.)	Enrollment No.	Selection Status
1	Aman Mishra	S.K. Mishra	D/7590/2022	SELECTED
2	Pawan Silmana	Kailash Chander	D/5067/2021	Waiting Panel
3	Kirti Anand Sharma	Naresh Kumar Sharma	D/9219/2022	Waiting Panel
4	Priya Mittal	Manoj Kumar Mittal	D/2435/2021	Waiting Panel
5	Apurva Aggarwal	Pradeep Kumar Aggarwal	D/9066/2022	Waiting Panel

Note: 1. Candidates on waiting list may be engaged in the event the selected candidate declines the offer or being disqualified due to any reason.

2. The engagement is initially for the period of one year.

(SARITA BIRBAL) 18 10 2024

Sante Bi-sad-

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi No. 6853 (866) /Selection Committee-LR/Genl.Br./N.E./KKD/2024

Dated 1 8 0 C 7 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges (All District), Delhi, New Delhi

3. The Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQs), Dwarka Court Complex, Delhi

4. The Principal Judge, (Family Court)/Member, Selection Committee for engagement of Law Researcher, North-East, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

5. The District Judge (Commercial Court)/Member, Selection Committee for engagement of Law Researcher, North-East, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

6. The Principal Secretary (LJ & LA). Govt. of NCT of Delhi, New Delhi

7. The CO/HOO/DDO, Account Branch, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

8. The Officer Incharge/Branch Incharge, Administration Branch/General Branch, North-East, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

9. The Officer Incharge/Branch Incharge, Leave Section, North-East, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

10. The Hony. Secretary of Bar Association, Delhi High Court and all District Courts of Delhi/New Delhi with the request to get display the same on Notice Boards.

the website committee, KKD Courts to upload the same on the official website of this '

12. The Branch Incharge(s), Care Taking Branch, of all Districts with the direction to display the instant Notification on Notice Boards of their respective District.

13. PS to the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi